
Martin County
Post Season Basketball - Boys Roster

(Complied: March 11, 2023 at 5:11 PM)

Alignment: Region: 15 District: 57
Head Coach: Jason James

Mascot Name: Cardinals
School Colors: Red, Columbia Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jaryd Crum
Assistant Coach: Mike D Dingess
Assistant Coach(Associate Head Coach, Data Coach): Wesley Hager
Assistant Coach(Associate Head Coach, Data Coach): Phillip M Harris, Jr.
Assistant Coach(Associate Head Coach, Data Coach, Statistician): Joshua L Horn
Assistant Coach(Associate Head Coach, Data Coach): Josh Pennix
Non-Coach Adult Staff(Scorekeeper): Elbert Osborne

Superintendent: Larry James
Principal: Martha S Williams

Athletic Director: Chuck White
Enrollment: 529

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
11 11 Peyton Davis 6' 0" 150 Soph.
25 25 Bryson Dials 6' 0" 150 7th

1 1 Dray Duff 5' 6" 120 Junior
0 0 Brayden Estep 5' 9" 150 Soph.

23 23 Ethan Ferrell 6' 1" 200 Soph.
2 2 Luke Hale 6' 3" 160 Junior

34 34 Matthew Linville 6' 6" 170 Senior
10 10 Blake Maynard 6' 6" 190 Junior
21 21 Devan Maynard 6' 1" 190 Fresh.

3 3 Brayden McKenzie 6' 3" 175 Junior
4 4 Eli Mills 6' 0-1/2" 160 Fresh.

32 32 BJ Parsley 6' 0" Soph.
20 20 Jacob Sturgell 6' 2" 220 Junior
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Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
0 0 Brayden Estep 5' 9" 150 Soph.
1 1 Dray Duff 5' 6" 120 Junior
2 2 Luke Hale 6' 3" 160 Junior
3 3 Brayden McKenzie 6' 3" 175 Junior
4 4 Eli Mills 6' 0-1/2" 160 Fresh.

10 10 Blake Maynard 6' 6" 190 Junior
11 11 Peyton Davis 6' 0" 150 Soph.
20 20 Jacob Sturgell 6' 2" 220 Junior
21 21 Devan Maynard 6' 1" 190 Fresh.
23 23 Ethan Ferrell 6' 1" 200 Soph.
25 25 Bryson Dials 6' 0" 150 7th
32 32 BJ Parsley 6' 0" Soph.
34 34 Matthew Linville 6' 6" 170 Senior
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